ADVANTAGES
   •  Intrinsically Safe - Agency Approved*
   •  Narrow Beam Angle (±2.5 ° from center axis)
   •  4 to 20 mA output ( optional HART protocol)
   •  Open channel flow characterization
   •  Vessel volume conversion
   •  32-point linearization
   •  Full temperature compensation

Housing: NEMA 4X
Models Available
Range Model Designation
        10” to 20 feet xxx-38
        14” to 26 feet xxx-37
Accuracy * ±  0.2% of the measured distance
plus 0.05% of the range
Resolution (Dependent upon measured distance)
< 80 inches: 0.04 inches
80...198 inches: 0.08 inches
16.4... 26 feet: 0.2 inches
Dead Band
10” (20’ range); 14” (26’ range)
Output:
Analog: 4 …20 mA
Digital: HART protocol (optional)
Loop power test connectors:
ammeter plug-in, 200 mV, 0.5%
Display: 6 digits, icons and bargraph
(SAP-200 display module only)
Intrinsic Safety Approval1:
ATEX II IG EEx  ia IIB T6
Based on the following maximum values:
Ui = 30 V; Ii = 140 mA; Pi = 1.0 W
Ci = 15 nF; Li = 0.2 mH
*    Under optimal  reflection conditions and stabilized transducer temperature.
**   At pressures under 1 bar absolute, consult Princo.
1 Unit Approved as Nivelco Model # EchoTREK S__-__-_Ex
10-YEAR WARRANTY
All PRINCO level control instruments are
backed by a 10-year warranty.  PRINCO
will repair or replace, at our option, any
instrument that fails under normal use for
up to 10 years after purchase.
1020 Industrial Highway
Southampton, PA 18966-4095, U.S.A.
(800) 221-9237 ~ (215) 355-1500
FAX (215) 355-7766